Haryana Staff Selection Commission

Bays No. 67-70, Sector- 2, Panchkula-134154

(www.hssc.gov.in)

ANNOUNCEMENT

Final Result (Remaining) for the post of PGT Geography (Rest of Haryana) of School Education Department, Haryana Against Advt. No. 4/2015, Cat No. 06.

Chief Secretary to Government of Haryana vide Memo No. 22/149/2015-1 GS-III dated 5th March, 2019, has informed that the State Government has decided that in respect of all advertisements where result of SBC has been put on hold due to Court Orders, the Haryana Staff Selection Commission shall treat the SBC posts to be under the Unreserved/General Category.

Therefore, in continuation of earlier notice dated 23.01.2019 and On the basis of Written Examination, Scrutiny of Documents and interview-Viva/Voce for the post of PGT Geography (Rest of Haryana), School Education Department, Haryana Against Advt. No.04/2015, Category No.06, the Commission has finalised and declared the result. The result has been shown Roll No. wise and category wise and the marks secured by the last selected candidate in each category have been shown in the bracket

Advt. No. 04/2015, PGT Geography (Cat. No. 6) (REST OF HARYANA) (Total 272 Posts)

General (119 Posts - 04 OH Gen = 115 Posts + 11 SBC Earlier = 126 Posts)

40600021	40600317	40600869	40601060	40601101	40601304	40602165
40602266	40602653	40602885	40603313			
BCA (24 Posts)						(123)
40600732	40603276					
BCB (11 Posts)					(Male 107 &	Female 106)
40601475						(111)

CRITERIA ADOPTED FOR SELECTION

1.) WRITTEN EXAMINATION	160-MARKS
2.) VOVA-VOCE	24-MARKS
3.) EXP MARKS	16-MARKS
	TOTAL:- 200-MARKS

Note:-This result is further subject to pending litigation before any court of law including SLP (C) Nos. 25184-25214/2018 titled as Haryana Staff Selection Commission etc. V/S Priyanka & Others.

- 2. In View of directions of Hon'ble High Court in various above mentioned writ petitions relating to above mentioned post, 05 General, 01 BCA and 01 BCB category Posts have been kept vacant.
- 3. While every care has been taken in preparing and uploading the result, possibility of inadvertent/technical errors cannot be ruled out. The Commission reserves the right to rectify the same later on.
- ${\bf 4.\ The\ result\ is\ also\ available\ on\ the\ website\ of\ HSSC\ i.e.\ www.hssc.gov.in.}$

Sd/-(Secretary) Haryana Staff Selection Commission Dated:-25.02.2021